RESOLUTION NO. R14-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE NEW CITY OF LAUREL LOGO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana:

Section 1: Approval. The City Council of the City of Laurel hereby approves the City's new logo, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on February 4, 2014, by Council Member Eaton

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, this 4th day of February, 2014.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 4th day of February, 2014.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to form:







COL PRINT Color.eps COL OFFICE Color.tif col-web-color.jpg



COL PRINT Greyscale.eps COL OFFICE Greyscale.tif



COL PRINT 1 Color.eps COL OFFICE 1 Color.tif col-web-1color.jpg

- Eps files are for professional press use. These files will not be able to be opened with a PC without the proper software. These files are meant to be sent to publication.
- Tif files are for internal office use and office layout programs such as Microsoft Word. Tif files are not meant for professional printing or publication.
- Jpg files are for web use and are not meant for professional printing or publication.
- Scaling the logo for layout use must be done proportionally and within the original ratios of the logo. Any distortion for logo placement is unacceptable. The logo may not be distorted or stretched horizontally or vertically for placement, the layout design must accommodate the logo in its original ratios. Tif and jpg files may only be scaled down for use due to file resolutions and pixelation that occurs when enlarging. For enlarging the logo the vector eps files must be used to avoid pixelation.